June 2023

Sister Annice McClure, OSF
70 years professed — Grace Jubilee (First Profession of Vows on October 4, 1953)

Assignments
Springfield, IL
Decatur, IL
Washington, MO
Springfield, IL
Green Bay, WI
Carthage, MO
Springfield, IL
Green Bay, WI
Chicago, IL
Streator, IL
Springfield, MO
Litchfield, IL
Chippewa Falls, WI
Chippewa Falls, WI
Chippewa Falls, WI
Chicago, IL

Green Bay, WI
Jeremie, Haiti
Springfield, IL
Beardstown, IL
Green Bay, WI
Green Bay, WI
Green Bay, WI

Education

St. Francis Convent
St. Mary’s Hospital
St. Francis Hospital
St. Francis Convent
St. Vincent Hospital

Hospital Sisters of St. Francis
4849 LaVerna Road = Springfield, IL 62707

217-522-3387 = hospitalsisters.org

9/60-2/61
2/61-5/62
5/62-9/65
9/64-9/68
9/68-4/69

Our Lady of the Ozarks Center 4/69-8/70

St. John’s Hospital

St. Mary’s Hosp. Med. Center

8/70-1/74
8/74-8/75

Alverna Home Nursing Center 9/75-8/78

St. Mary’s Hospital

St. John’s Mercy Center

St. Francis Hospital
St. Joseph’s Hospital
St. Joseph’s Hospital
St. Joseph’s Hospital
Maria Shelter

N.E.W. Community Clinic
Haitian Health Foundation

8/78-4/82
9/82-4/86
4/86-8/87
8/87-10/88
10/88-6/89
8/89-11/91
3/92-8/94
8/94-1/97
1/97-12/97

Rural Health Outreach Ministry 3/98-8/99

St. Alexius Parish
St. Vincent Hospital

HSHS St. Vincent Hospital
HSHS St. Vincent Hospital

8/99-3/01
4/01-6/03
6/03-6/21
6/21-present

Diploma, St. John’s Hospital School of Nursing (Springfield, IL)
BA, Fontbonne College (St. Louis, MO)
. Internship, St. Mary’s College (Rochester, MN)

MS, University of lllinois at Chicago (Chicago, IL)

Dietitian

Dietitian

Dietitian

Vocation Director

Nurse

Nurse, Home Health
Nurse, ICU

Nurse

Nurse

Director, Home Health
Home Health/Parish Ministry
Director, Home Health
Nurse, Home Health
Supervisor, Hospice/HHP
Coordinator, VIP Program
Nurse

Hospice

Staff

Staff

Volunteer, Nurse

Coord., Oncology volunteers
Organization Development
Volunteer



