

Hospital Sisters of St. Francis

4849 LaVerna Road • Springfield, IL 62707 217-522-3387 • hospitalsisters.org

June 2023 Sister Annice McClure, OSF

70 years professed – Grace Jubilee (First Profession of Vows on October 4, 1953)



Education

Diploma, St. John's Hospital School of Nursing (Springfield, IL) BA, Fontbonne College (St. Louis, MO) Internship, St. Mary's College (Rochester, MN) MS, University of Illinois at Chicago (Chicago, IL)

Assignments

Springfield, IL	St. Francis Convent	9/60-2/61	Dietitian
Decatur, IL	St. Mary's Hospital	2/61-5/62	Dietitian
Washington, MO	St. Francis Hospital	5/62-9/65	Dietitian
Springfield, IL	St. Francis Convent	9/64-9/68	Vocation Director
Green Bay, WI	St. Vincent Hospital	9/68-4/69	Nurse
Carthage, MO	Our Lady of the Ozarks Center	4/69-8/70	Nurse, Home Health
Springfield, IL	St. John's Hospital	8/70-1/74	Nurse, ICU
Green Bay, WI	St. Mary's Hosp. Med. Center	8/74-8/75	Nurse
Chicago, IL	Alverna Home Nursing Center	9/75-8/78	Nurse
Streator, IL	St. Mary's Hospital	8/78-4/82	Director, Home Health
Springfield, MO	St. John's Mercy Center	9/82-4/86	Home Health/Parish Ministry
Litchfield, IL	St. Francis Hospital	4/86-8/87	Director, Home Health
Chippewa Falls, WI	St. Joseph's Hospital	8/87-10/88	Nurse, Home Health
Chippewa Falls, WI	St. Joseph's Hospital	10/88-6/89	Supervisor, Hospice/HHP
Chippewa Falls, WI	St. Joseph's Hospital	8/89-11/91	Coordinator, VIP Program
Chicago, IL	Maria Shelter	3/92-8/94	Nurse
Green Bay, WI	N.E.W. Community Clinic	8/94-1/97	Hospice
Jeremie, Haiti	Haitian Health Foundation	1/97-12/97	Staff
Springfield, IL	Rural Health Outreach Ministry	3/98-8/99	Staff
Beardstown, IL	St. Alexius Parish	8/99-3/01	Volunteer, Nurse
Green Bay, WI	St. Vincent Hospital	4/01-6/03	Coord., Oncology volunteers
Green Bay, WI	HSHS St. Vincent Hospital	6/03-6/21	Organization Development
Green Bay, WI	HSHS St. Vincent Hospital	6/21-present	Volunteer